10-01-2010

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10/11		103608186
	0	IAILITIOUNL

Ollo	I O UNL I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin L. Torgerson	Name: GEA WestfaliaSurge GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Siemensstraße 25-27
Execution Date(s) <sub>6/25/10</sub>	
Assignment Merger	City: Bönen
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. <u>Bonen</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 59199
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 39199
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I B Patent No.(c) accordation
	Received &
12/590,531	7000 3
	trachad? Type The 5th Floor
Additional numbers a	ttached? Tes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffry W. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 301	, , , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8000 Excelsior Drive	
Otreet Address. 6000 Excessor Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Madison	8. Payment Information
State: wi Zip: <u>53717</u>	_
Phone Number: 608-824-8300	
Fax Number: 608-824-8385	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jws@jsmithpatentlaw.com	1 20 700
9. Signature: Stanto 5H	Sept. 29,2010 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Jeffry W. Smith, Reg. No. 33455  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	ot) about the faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No: 10058.506

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kevin L. Torgerson, residing at Holmen, Wisconsin; (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a Method and Device for Automatically Bringing a Fluid into Contact with the Teats of an Animal ("the invention"), for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States as Application No. 12/590,531 filed on November 10, 2009 ("the application"), and

WHEREAS, GEA WestfaliaSurge GmbH (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office at Siemensstraße 25-27, 59199 Bönen, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

ASSIGNOR does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of this and any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025082 FRAME: 0804

Executed this 25day of June, 2010
ASSIGNOR:  Levin L. Torgerson  (SEAL)
STATE OF Wisconsin)  Trempen(can) ss.  COUNTY OF
This instrument was signed before me at $\frac{6qlesw'lle}{(city \text{ or town})}$ on the 25 day of $\frac{\sqrt{3}qwe}{(city \text{ or town})}$
Tradarch & Hoeslan Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission:

Expires Juna 2, 2013

